# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

### **WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION**

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Well Operator: Pickrell Drilling Company, In	KCC License #: 5123				
Address: 100 S. Main, Suite 505	(Owner) Company Name)	City:_Wichita		(Operator's)	
State: Kansas	Zip Code: 67202	Contact Phone:	(316 ) 262	- 8427	
Lease: King	Well #:	Sec. 7	Twp. 21 S. F	. 24 East	<b>✓</b> West
Feet (in exact footage)  From  4628 4002  Feet (in exact footage)  From  Check One:  Oil Well  SWD Docket # D-26615  Conductor Casing Size:  Surface Casing Size:  8 5/8  Production Casing Size: 4 1/2  List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets:  Set  Condition of Well:  Good  Poor	North / South (from near the first of the fi	Water Supply Well  Cemented Cemented Cemented	Other: d with: d with: d with: DV tool @ 151  Op)  (Stone Corral	om  O w/ 350 sx.	Sacks
roposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate pag	ge il additional space is needed):				
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate pages of the separa					2009
Well Log attached to this application as required?	Yes ✓ No Is ACO-1 filed  with K.S.A. 55-101 <u>et. seq</u> . and the	d? ✓ Yes  No No No Rules and Regulations		JAN 14  CONSERVATION	2009
Well Log attached to this application as required?  not explain why? Sent with prior application  lugging of this Well will be done in accordance	Yes ✓ No Is ACO-1 filed  with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operations	Phone: (620)	of the State Corpo	JAN 14  CONSERVATION	2009
well Log attached to this application as required?  not explain why? Sent with prior application  sugging of this Well will be done in accordance  st Name of Company Representative authorized t	Yes ✓ No Is ACO-1 filed  with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the to be in charge of plugging operations	Rules and Regulations s: Ed Mondero Phone: (620)	of the State Corpo	JAN 14  CONSERVATION	2009

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator of Ag

Authorized Operator / Agent:

Date: January 13, 2009

KY ASS.

API # 15 - 083-21347-0001

### King #1 SWDW

#### **Proposed Method of Plugging**

Run 2 3/8" tubing open-ended to 2900 ft. spot 25 sx. cement. Pull tubing up to 2000 ft. and spot 25 sx. cement. Pull tubing up to 1400 ft. and spot 25 sx. cement. Pull tubing up to 200 ft. and circulate cement to surface. POOH w/ tubing and fill to surface w/ cement. Tie into 8 5/8 x 4  $\frac{1}{2}$  annulus and attempt to pump fluid. If able to pump fluid, fill w/ cement. Make sure surface pipe is below farming level and fill and level hole.

NOTE:

Cementing tickets for initial cementing of casing are attached.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS :

JAN 14 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISIO WICHITA, KS

` <b>⇔</b> .	BAKER SERVICE TOOL		
4	☐ New Completion	□ Worko /	
Oil Company		ld Valley	
Company Man	Date Drilled 11/90 Cou	inty Hodgeman	State Kausas
			•
T. I. I.	150'	5 /C N/2 NW	Sec 7-215-24W
	<u>4P</u>	工业 15-083-	-21347-0001
	$\mathcal{D}^{\circ}$	Let Nº D-21	2615
		•	
3	_ 253. Base & 5/8 W/160 5x 60/40 P	02	
٤			
3			
3			
7	1-1510 DU Tool W/350 5x Wite (Circ)	)	
1	\$ } 2041-2073 Hole (Sqz1d)	•	
	1	,	
	2950-3200 Tight Casing		
<b>,</b>	1		
\$	\$_}3564-3597 Hole (50214)		
	- 3160 T.O.C.		
3	\{\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \beg		·
字 字 字	3910-3918)		
王 -	=>-4008-4012 KC Rofs ====================================		•
9	4165 (286		
<b>非</b>	=>-4198-4202 Marm Perfs		
<b>}</b>	4380 CIBP		
1////		_ ·	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPÓRATION COMMESSIO
Elle Co	- 4409 Base 4% 10.5# 4/150 Sx As	2	BALL A L

JAN 14 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

RIGINAL

Russell, Kansas 193-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812 Phone Ness City 913-798-3842

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

No

7160

Home Office P. O. Box 31 Russell Kansas 67665 Called Out Range On Location Sec Twp. Job Start Finish 7:00 AM 7:30 A Scate Well No Contractor To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. Hole Size Csg. Charge Depth 253 To Tbg. Size Depth Drill Pipe Depth City . I The above Depth was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint Purchase Order No. ress Max Minimum Meas Line N/ Displace <sup>uss</sup>ion CEMENT 'erf. Amount Ordered **EQUIPMENT** CONSERVATION D Consisting of No. 🕶 ជាមិន 🗽 🚉 🖰 Cementer Common Poz. Mix 4 Helper Gel. Cementer TYSON DREILING Chloride mpuk Helper Quickset Driver Driver Sales Tax Handling 160.00 EPTH of Job Mileage ference: Sub Total Sub Total Floating Equipment Tax marks: RECEIVED CORPORATION CANADAS

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Nº

UHIME

	Home	Office P. O.	Box 31		Russell, Kansa	67665		
New,	Sec T	wp.	Range	Called Out	On Locati	ion	Job Start	Finish
2 11-7 CX		•	24			. 10	1:15 A.M.	11:15 Au
Date 11-7-90	ш. і	2)		- 1	11 ~	9 1 11	County	//Smatre
Lease King	Well No. #/	1 0	Location	etmore.	11n.54, 5.	linto Ho	xdgeman	<u> </u>
Contractor Empho	sis Qù	Oson	ation	Ownet	Tessio			
Type Job Kux - St	Gas To			You ar	ied Cementing Co., e hereby requested to	o rent cementin	ig equipment and	furnish
Hole Size 77/	T	.D. 440	9'	cement	er and helper to assi	st owner or co	ntractor to do wo	···
Csg. \$ 47	<u>/</u>	epth 440	9'	Charge To	Block	Liamon	d Oil	Inc.
Tbg. Size	מ	epth		Street	3004 G	3100 de	10011 6	Que
Drill Pipe	D	epth		City	Stores	South	K 6	7601
Tool Arrow D. U. Tool	/ tul b	epth 15	10'		ve was done to satisf			agent or
Cement Left in Csg.	SI	noe Joint			Order No. 1 /			
Press Max. 1500#	M	(inimum		x	15m Ale			
Meas Line	ā	isplace 2	4.991		7077.10-	CEMEN		1 1 1
Perf.				Amoun	2 0 ~ 0	<b>8</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
	EQUIPMENT			Ordered	: 350 <i>sh</i> o		1 70 for	mouseha
St. Berd					ing of used:	21800	+ 25	Rathale
No. Cemen	itet	Stork	2. Klodda	Poz. M			<u>·</u>	<del></del>
Pumpurk #/95 Helper		Loc	k'	Gel.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
No. Cemen	iter	Thil	<u>'</u>	Chlorid	 le			
Pumptrk Helper				Quickse	et			
# Driver		Kop			- 243 sto		4.25	1032.7
Bulktrk # 199 Bulktrk Driver		Yune	-//	Lite			Sales Tax	~ 44
Direct Street		1027.1	J	Handli	350		1,00	3501
DEPTH of Job 1/5/	w'	•		Mileage	101			252.C
Reference:	Mark	,	475,	(2)			Sub Total	
- Comp	· // LACA				•			
							Total	1634.
		Sub Total		Floating	; Equipment		10(21)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<del> </del>	Tax	1170	700				
Remarks:	111 -46 10	Total	19/31	1	1 6	Total	2109	7
C'pon tool e	1100 7	/	ment a	moure	ulalell	100		<del>/</del> <del>/</del> <del>/</del> <del>/</del>
tosurface C	Usocl ton	ole,	500±			JISC-	<u> 421.</u>	<u></u>
15sk Katholy						- \$	1/0-	7 8 0
10 sks Muse Ha	<u>l</u>	_ All	,	nting Co	Ihc. RECE	71	1681	1,00
		bu:	Itere	Blopse	RECE KANSAS CORPORAT	- بهال		

JAN 14 2009

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. N

Home Office P. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665 011) Sec. Twp: Range Called Out On Location Job Scare Finish 21 :40 A /State Well No. To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed-Hole Size T.D. 104 Csg. 4409 Charge Depth To Tbg. Size Depth Street Drill Pipe Depth Tool The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or Depth contractor. Shoe Joint 47 Cement Left in Csg. Purchase Order No. Press Max. Minimum Meas Line CEMENT Perf. Amount Ordered **EQUIPMENT** Consisting of Cementer Poz. Mix Pumpurk #1G Helper Gel. Cementer Chloride Pumperk Helper Quickset Driver Bulktrk # 10 Bulktrk Driver Sales Tax Handling DEPTH of Job 4/4/00 Mileage RECEIVED KANSAS CORPÓRATION COMASSIBIONOCAL JAN 14 2009 Sub Total CONSERVATION DIVISION Floating Equipment WICHITA, KS 109.00 Remarks: 96



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

#### NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 100 S MAIN STE 505 WICHITA, KS 67202-3738

January 16, 2009

Re: KING #1

API 15-083-21347-00-01

7-21S-24W, 4518 FSL 4002 FEL HODGEMAN COUNTY, KANSAS

#### Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after July 15, 2009. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

**Production Department Supervisor** 

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888